Autumn Term E-Newsletter Issue 9 Week commencing 23 January 2023
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Dates for your Diary
Friday 3 February — Number Day £1 donation towards NSPCC

Friday 3 February - Y4 Coding Event at RGS (Lunch provided by RGS)
Friday 17 February — Y3 & Y4 Dance Club starts for 5 weeks

Friday 17 February - School closes for half-term

Monday 20t — 24th February — Scooters Wraparound Care available
Monday 27 February — School re-opens

Thursday 2 March — World Book Day

Thursday 23 March — YR trip to Bishops Wood (packed lunch to be provided)
w/c 27 March — Parents Evening sessions (details to follow)

Friday 31 March — Easter Service at Ombersley Church

Friday 31 March - Term Ends

Monday 17 April - School re-opens

Wednesday 19 April — Y3/Y4 first Swimming session

Monday 8 May - Public Holiday King Charles Il Coronation ,D
Wednesday 3-5 May - Y4 Residential Trip to The Pioneer Centre lé
Thursday 25 May - School closes for half-term Well done to Y1,
Friday 26 May - TED Day - School Closed (Scooters Wraparound Care available) this week's
Tuesday 30 May - Friday 2 June - Scooters Wraparound Care available attendance
Monday 5 June - School re-opens winners with
Thursday 15 June — Class Photographs 94.67%
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We are delighted to be supporting the NSPCC by taking
part in Number Day on Friday 3 February 2023.

We invite all children to take part in Dress up for
Digits. Pupils are asked to wear an item of clothing on their
top half with a number on it (football shirt, cap, netball
shirt) and school uniform underneath. We are asking for a
suggested donation of £1 to be brought into school on
Friday 3 February to help raise vital funds for the NSPCC.

Y4 Friday 3" February

Please can Y4 come to school in their school uniform for our
visit to RGS. Please can Y4 bring their PE Kit (together with a
number t-shirt, if they wish to take part in Number Day) to
Jacob change into when we return to school. Please cancel any hot

Shani All of Y4 for brillant meals with Baileys, as RGS will also be providing lunch.
Buzz wire games Thank you.




